NOTICE OF 2022 SPECIAL ELECTION CITY OF FLOWERY BRANCH, GEORGIA

A special election shall be held on March 15, 2022 from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. for electing the following City of Flowery Branch office;

City Council Member (Post 2)

for a term that begins at the second regular Council meeting in March 2022 and will expire on December 31, 2023.

Voting shall be at Flowery Branch City Hall, 5410 W. Pine Street, Flowery Branch, Georgia.

The voter registration deadline for this election is Monday, February 14, 2022.

Advance voting for this election shall begin Monday, February 21, 2022 and continue until Friday, March 11, 2022 and shall include Saturday, February 26, 2022 and Saturday, March 5, 2022 at Flowery Branch City Hall, 5410 W. Pine Street, Flowery Branch, Georgia from 9:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. Absentee ballot requests will be available at the Hall County Government Center, 2875 Browns Bridge Road, Gainesville, Georgia 30504 beginning February 21, 2022.

If a run-off election is necessary, then the run-off election shall be held on Tuesday, October 11, 2022.

O.C.G.A. §21-2-1, et.seq.